Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
TD505167EN   page 1
May 27, 2020 2:33 PM
Top Product Features
•	 LED Polycarbonate Exit
•	 Field configurable for Red or Green illumination
•	 90 minutes of run time
•	 Nickel cadmium battery
•	 Self-diagnostic option
•	 DLVP option
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Product Warranty
Dimensional Details
Typical Applications
Office • Education • Healthcare • Hospitality
• Retail • Industrial • Manufacturing
Sure-Lites
LPX Series
LED polycarbonate Exit with 90 minutes of
run time
Product Certification
6" [152mm] 4 1/2"
[114mm]
2 1/8"
[54mm]
13" [330mm]
7 1/2"
[190mm]
3/4"
[19mm]
LPX Series
TD505167EN   page 2
May 27, 2020 2:33 PM
Ordering Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LPX6, LPX6BK, LPX7, LPX7SD, LPX7BKSD
Family Series Face Options Housing Finish Options Accessories
Family Series1 Face Options Housing Finish Options Accessories
LPX=Polycarbonate Exit, LED 6=AC Only
7=Self-Powered
Blank=Single and
Double
Blank=White Housing
BK=Black Housing (only available with SD)
Blank=No additional options
SD=Self Diagnostics Option (LPX7 only)
WG10= Wall mount wire guard
WGS11=Ceiling or End
VS1=Polycarbonate Vandal Shield
VS1WP=Polycarbonate Vandal Shield,
Weather Proof
Pendant Kit
LPX18PKWH=18” Pendant Kit, White
LPX18PKHTWH=18” Hang True Pendant
Kit, White
LPX18PKBK=18” Pendant Kit, Black
LPX18PKHTBK=18” Hang True Pendant
Kit, Black
Notes
L P X 7 B K S D I S  S T A N D A R D F O R B L A C K H O U S I N G S.  L P X 7 B K I S  N O T A V A I L A B L E
For  2  c i rcu i t  capabi l i ty  on the  LPX6 ser ies ,  order  the  SL2CPK k i t  in  addi t ion  to  the  ex i t
Family Series Face Options Color Options DLVP Full Catalog Logic
Family Series Face Options Color Options DLVP Full Catalog Logic
LPX=LED Polycarbonate
Exit
6=AC Only
7=Self-Powered
_=Single and
Double
_=White
BK=Black
SD=Self-diagnostics (standard for LPX7,
not available for LPX6)
DLVP= DLVP LPX6DLVP, LPX6BKDLVP, LPX7SDDLVP,
LPX7BKSDDLVP
Product Specifications
Electrical
•	 Field selected red and green sign capability standard on all units (units
shipped red, field convert to green with supplied parts)
•	 Dual Voltage Input 120/277 VAC, 60Hz
•   2C capability enabled with the SL2CPK kit
•	 Sure-Lites EZ Key patented external battery disconnect feature - prevents
unnecessary battery drainage, saves on installation time
•	 Solid-state Voltage Limited Charger
•	 Brownout Circuit
•	 Low-Voltage Disconnect
•	 Test Scitch/Power Indicator Light
•	 Standard 24 hour recharge time (max)
•	 Self-Diagnostic feature available as option
•	 DLVP enabled with field installable kit
Housing Construction
•	 All components are injection molded, color stable, high impact UL 94-5VA